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Oil & Gas Modeling 
– Certification Quiz Questions 

Module 5 – Oilfield Services 3-Statement Model and Valuation 
 

17. You are building a 3-statement model for China Oilfield Services [COSL], but the company 
discloses meaningful unit-level data only for its Drilling Services segment, which consists of 
Jack-Up Rigs and Semi-Submersible Rigs. Revenue in this segment is based on the Average 
Rig Count * Average Day Rate * Utilization Rate * Days in Period. 
 
The company generates more than twice as much Revenue from its Well Services segment, 
but due to the lack of unit-level data, you have forecast Well Services Revenue based on the 
Average Total Rig Count from Drilling Services and a per-Rig figure, as shown in the image 
below this question. Your logic is that increased drilling activity will result in more wells for 
the company to service in the future. 
 
The Operating Margin is a simple percentage of Revenue, and CapEx is also linked to the 
Average Total Rig Count. 
 
What is the BIGGEST POTENTIAL PROBLEM with these projection methods for the Well 
Services segment? 
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a. Effectively, this makes COSL’s Well Services Revenue depend on the Day Rates and 

Utilization Rates in its Drilling Services segment, but the relationship is probably not 
that direct. 
 

b. This makes COSL’s Well Services Revenue depend partially on the Drilling Services 
CapEx, which might be an unrealistic assumption. 
 

c. These assumptions mean that the Well Services CapEx will tend to progress evenly 
over time, but the Drilling Services CapEx may fluctuate significantly based on the 
company’s scheduled Rig purchases. 

 
d. The Operating Margin does not vary in the different scenarios, which may not be 

realistic if oil and gas prices decline significantly. 

 

18. To value China Oilfield Services, you have selected a set of global Oilfield Services Public 
Comps and used (TEV Including Lease Liabilities) / EBITDAR multiples to normalize the lease 
accounting differences under IFRS vs. U.S. GAAP. The current comp set is shown in the 
image below this question. 
 
Suppose that instead of normalizing the companies this way, you decided to use Enterprise 
Value WITHOUT Lease Liabilities and pair it with EBITDA metrics that deduct the full Lease 
Expense (Rent + Lease Depreciation + Lease Interest). 
 
Which of the following answer choices CORRECTLY describe the consequences of this 
change? 
 
This question has 2 correct answers and 3 incorrect answers. You must select BOTH correct 
answers and no incorrect answers to earn a point for this question. 
 

https://breakingintowallstreet.com/


 
 
 
 

 
 

3 of 5  https://breakingintowallstreet.com 

 
 

a. Since the numerator of each multiple will fall by a greater percentage than the 
denominator, you would expect these new TEV / EBITDA multiples to be lower than 
the current (TEV + Leases) / EBITDAR multiples. 
 

b. For the IFRS-based companies, you would have to find the Lease Interest and Lease 
Depreciation from all sources and deduct them from the standard EBITDA figures. 

 
c. For the U.S. GAAP-based companies, no adjustments are required because the 

standard EBITDA figure already deducts the full Rental Expense. 
 
d. One challenge with this approach is that under U.S. GAAP, some companies do not 

disclose their Finance Lease Liabilities separately from their Debt balances. 
 
e. The Discount Rate that each company applies to its Operating and Finance Lease 

Liabilities to calculate the Lease Interest could indicate the “spreads” between the 
two versions of this multiple. 
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19. You are using this China Oilfield Services valuation to argue that the company’s share price 
might increase if it spins off or divests its less-profitable divisions, such as Drilling Services 
and Geophysical / Maritime Services. 
 
As part of this process, you have completed a simple Sum-of-the-Parts valuation showing 
each division’s potential Enterprise Value and how the sale of two divisions could boost the 
remaining company’s Equity Value (“Remain Co. Equity Value”). 
 
Your analysis applies the 25th percentile EBITDAR multiples to the two less-profitable 
divisions and the 75th percentile multiples to the Well Services division. 
 
The output of this analysis, indicating that the share price may increase by more than 50% 
following these transactions, is shown in the image below this question. 
 
Which of the following answer choices represents the BIGGEST POTENTIAL PROBLEM with 
this approach? 
 

 
 

a. You cannot apply EBITDAR multiples from the Public Comps to the segment-level 
EBITDA figures. 
 

b. Your analysis does not include the value of the additional corporate overhead 
expenses that will be incurred if the company divests or spins off these two 
divisions. 

 
c. Your analysis assumes that COSL will receive the Enterprise Value of each division as 

proceeds, but only the Equity Proceeds will go to the parent company. 
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d. It may not be appropriate to assume the 25th and 75th percentile multiples for the 
divisions based solely on profitability; growth rates and industry dynamics should 
also factor in. 
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